Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	Docket No.:
	FORM COVER SHEET RP1-3011-T2
TRADEMARKS / SER	RVICE MARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ☐ Yes
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
11808, INC.	
	Name: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-180
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	p City: Bellevue
☑ Corporation-State: WASHINGTON	State: WA
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 98005
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: November 10, 2008	Corporation Citizenship
	☑ Other A WA Limited Liability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
78/025,100	
Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
RAMPRESSOR	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.	Togisti attoris involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Suite 102, 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E.	
Oite V	
City: Kent State: WA Zip: 98030	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (253) 859-9128	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (253) 859-8915	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1613
Email Address: <u>goodpatent@earthlink.net</u> /	Authorized User Name R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.
9. Signature: R. Resus Hoodlee/	11/21/08
Signature	Date
R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

11808, INC., a corporation under the laws of the WHEREAS, State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, adopted and intends to use the below identified trademark in interstate and foreign commerce:

FILING DATE OF TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL APPLICATION NO. JULY 8, 2006 78/925,100 RAMPRESSOR

AND WHEREAS, RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC, a WA Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and the application for registration in the U.S. of the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 11808, INC. (Washington Corporation) hereby assigns to RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/925,100, thereon. assignment shall be considered effective as of the /0 day of November, 2008.

11808, INC.

(a Washington Corporation)

DOUGLAS N JEWETT Chief Executive Officer

Dated: November $/\partial$, 2008.

Done at Bellum, Washington,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ACCOMPANYING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK FILING DATE OF

APPLICATION SERIAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

RAMPRESSOR 78/925,100 JULY 8, 2006

Assignor: 11808, INC.

(a Washington Corporation)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-190

Bellevue, Washington, 98005 United States of America

Assignee: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

(a WA Limited Liability Company)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-190

Bellevue, Washington, 98005 United States of America

RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC hereby accepts assignment of the above identified Trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the related trademark application, and any registration thereof, both state and federal, effective as of the $\frac{10}{2000}$ day of November, 2008.

RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

(a WA Limited Liability Company)

By: SHAWN P. LAWLOR

Its: Chief Technology Officer

Date: November _/O_, 2008

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0537